65.00 3449914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance Corporation		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Othera Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	Four Tower Bridge	
Internal Address:	200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400	
City:	West Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449914	OTHERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC
Registration Number:	3454196	OTHERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)395-8095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4153958271

Email: ryan.black@lw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Ryan Black

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 2: 505 Montgomery Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033763-0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Ryan Black

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0644

900151006

Signature:	/SRBlack/
Date:	12/30/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Holding - TM#page1.tif source=Holding - TM#page2.tif source=Holding - TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of December 30, 2009 (this "Release"), is made by Oxford Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (the "Secured Party") in favor of Othera Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of Four Tower Bridge, 200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 (the "Company"), in as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4081/0678, the Company granted the Secured Party a security interest in its trademarks and all applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Company's obligations to the Secured Party in connection with the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and the Company has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest of record in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and all applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto, including without limitation those set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind and at the Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows next.]

SF\733718.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION

Name:

John G. Henderson

" Vice President & General Couper

REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0647

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 4081/0678

Trademark	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
OTHERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	76522154 12-JUN-2003	3449914 17-JUN-2008
OTHERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC		
OTHERA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	76518172 30-MAY-2003	3454196 24-JUN-2008

SF\733718.2

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0648